
 

 

DERWOOD 
 
 
1.  55-10-CW1.  Formal A.   ESCALATING REMEDY. Management violated 
Article 8 Section 5G (overtime rules).  The NON-ODL is hereby awarded 
an additional 250 percent for 71 units and two ODL's are hereby 
awarded a total of 71 units of overtime. 
2. 55-10-CW14. Informal A. Management will cease and desist 
instructing Carriers to deliver dated mail before the requested delivery 
dates. 
3.  55-10-CW5. Informal A. Management will treat all employees with 
dignity and respect. 
4. 55-10-CW5-a. Informal A. Management will cease and desist refusing 
to provide the Grievant a 3996 upon request. 
5. 55-10-CW10. Formal A. The 8 hours of LWOP is hereby changed to 8 
hours of sick leave. 
6.  55-10-CW8.  Formal A.   ESCALATING REMEDY. Management violated 
Article 8 Section 5G (overtime rules).  The 2 NON-ODL's are hereby 
awarded an additional 250 percent for a total of 84 units and an ODL 
is hereby awarded 84 units of penalty pay. 
7.  55-10-CW9.  Formal A.   ESCALATING REMEDY. Management violated 
Article 8 Section 5G (overtime rules).  The 3 NON-ODL's are hereby 
awarded an additional 250 percent for a total of 3.53 hours and 2 
ODL's are hereby awarded  a total of 1.07 hours of overtime and 2.46 
hours of penalty pay. 
8. 55-10-CW11. Formal A. Management will cease and desist writing 
comments on Carriers 3996's. 
 


